
October 11, 2023 

Brown University  
Brown in Germany – Berlin  

Program Calendar - Spring 2024 
 
Thursday, February 15  Arrival Day  

(Program provides housing from arrival day till March 1) 

Friday, February 16  Program Orientation begins  

Friday, March 1   Intensive German Language Course Placement Test at Humboldt  
    Student dormitory housing through Humboldt begins 
 
Monday, March 4 - 28    Intensive German Language Course at Humboldt   

Friday, March 8   Public Holiday (International Women’s Day) 

Friday, March 29  Public Holiday (Good Friday) 

Monday, April 1   Public Holiday (Easter Monday) 

Monday, April 15  Humboldt Semester Courses Begin 

Wednesday, May 1  Public Holiday (Labour Day) 

Thursday, May 9  Public Holiday (Ascension Day) 

Monday, May 20   Public Holiday (Pentecost) 

Saturday, July 20  Humboldt Semester Teaching Period Ends* 

Departure*   Students should plan to stay in Berlin at least until the first week  
of August.  

*IMPORTANT — PLEASE NOTE 

Students should make their return flight arrangements to allow for flexibility and should finalize a return 
date once the exam schedule at Humboldt is announced.  

This calendar is subject to change. Modifications may be needed due to changes in local health 
regulations in Berlin. 

 

 


